

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

Office of the President

RESOLUTION

of

CONDOLENCE AND

TUITION WAIVER BENEFITS FOR THE CHILDREN OF KEVIN J. EARLS

at

CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

October 6, 1989

WHEREAS,	Kevin J. Earls was a valued and devoted colleague at Central Connecticut State University for twelve years; and
WHEREAS,	He provided exemplary service as Assistant to the Vice President for Academic Affairs, as director for the project that developed Central Connecticut State University's comprehensive Cooperative Education grant, and as articulator of its pathbreaking centers of excellence and ConnCAP authorizations; and
WHEREAS,	He suffered a tragic and unexpected death in his forty-forth year; and
WHEREAS,	He has left his wife Nancy and four young children: Kelly, Ryan, Christen and Megan; now therefore, be it
RESOLVED,	That the Board of Trustees for Connecticut State University expresses its sincere condolences to the Earls family; and be it further
RESOLVED,	That the children of Kevin J. Earls, Kelly, Ryan, Christen and Megan, upon admission to any University within Connecticut State University, shall have in-state tuition and the State University Fee waived for so long as they are under the age of 25.

A Certified True Copy:

Dallas K. Beal

President





Office of the President

83-183 <u>W</u>-J

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

Tice behind Reso

October 13, 1989

Mrs. Kevin Earls 150 Laurel Brook Road Middlefield, Connecticut 06455

Dear Mrs. Earls:

I enclose with this personal note the Resolution of the Board of Trustees, which is intended in some way, however small, to express our concern for the future welfare of your family.

I know this is a very difficult time for all of you. Perhaps to know that you and the children are in our thoughts may be helpful to you.

I knew Kevin only during the four years I have been president; however, our contacts were sufficiently personal for me to develop a deep respect for his loyalty to the university, and an appreciation of the warmth of his generous personality. He will be sadly missed.

If I may be of any assistance to you, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely yours,

Dallas K. Beal

President

enclosure





RESOLUTION

of

CONDOLENCE AND

TUITION WAIVER BENEFITS FOR THE CHILDREN OF KEVIN J. EARLS

at

CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

October 6, 1989

WHEREAS,	Kevin J. Earls was a valued and devoted colleague at Central
	Connecticut State University for twelve years; and

WHEREAS,	He provided exemplary service as Assistant to the Vice President for Academic Affairs, as director for the project that developed Central Connecticut State University's comprehensive Cooperative Education grant, and as articulator of its pathbreaking centers of excellence and ConnCAP
	authorizations; and

WHEREAS,	He suffered a	tragic and	unexpected	death	in :	his	${\tt forty-forth}$
	vear; and						

WHEREAS,	He has left his wife Nancy and four young children:	Kelly,
,	Ryan, Christen and Megan; now therefore, be it	

RESOLVED,	That the Board of Trustees for Connecticut State University
	expresses its sincere condolences to the Earls family; and be
	it further

RESOLVED, That the children of Kevin J. Earls, Kelly, Ryan, Christen and Megan, upon admission to any University within Connecticut State University, shall have in-state tuition and the State University Fee waived for so long as they are under the age of 25.

A Certified True Copy:

Dailas K. Bea

President

